
Pulpit Supply List – Presbytery of North Central Iowa 

A service of the Presbytery of North Central Iowa is to provide churches a list of supply preachers who 
lead worship for churches which have no pastor, or when a pastor is away. Pulpit supply is intended to be a 
Sunday-by-Sunday relationship. If a church intends to invite the same preacher for more than four consecutive 

weeks, Presbytery approval is required through the Commission on Ministry. 

 The following guidelines are to be used for Pulpit Supply: 

Ordained Pastor:  $150 per service; $100 for each additional service (+ mileage) 
Elder or Student Pastor:  $120 per service; $75 for each additional service (+ mileage)  
For Moderating Session:  $100 + mileage 

Mileage is to be reimbursed at the current IRS rate: 

• January 1 – June 30, 2022:  58.5 cents per mile 

• July 1 – December 31, 2022:  62.5 cents per mile 

List updated: 6/10/2022  

Ordained Pastors  

Rev. Bien Acosta Fort Dodge, Iowa 
hispachurchbar7@hotmail.com 

515-269-4749 (C) 

Rev. Bruce Baillie, HR Steamboat Rock, Iowa 
revbaillie@gmail.com 

641-751-2131 (C) 

Rev. John Bates, HR Osage, Iowa 
Jnbates77@gmail.com 

641-732-5285 (H) 

Rev. Bradley Braley, HR Cedar Falls, Iowa 
bsbraley@gmail.com 

319-610-3372 (C) 

Rev. Gary Catterson, HR Waterloo, Iowa 
gcatterson238@gmail.com 

319-404-6523 (C) 

Rev. Le Anne Clausen de Montes Mason City, Iowa 
revleannecdm@gmail.com 

608-515-1515 (C) 

Rev. Greg Cluts Traer, Iowa 
stand.pastor@gmail.net 

641-751-4061 (C) 

Rev. Dan Emmert, HR Dubuque, Iowa 
emmmertdm@gmail.com 

515-370-4909 (C) 
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Rev. Robert EnTin, HR Clarion, Iowa 
bobentin729@live.com 

515-293-0927 (C) 

Rev. David Feltman Waterloo, Iowa 
davidafeltman@gmail.com 

319-231-3570 (C) 

Rev. Dr. Patricia Geadelmann Cedar Falls, Iowa 
patricia.geadelmann@uni.edu 

319-404-0642 (C) 

Rev. Barbara Huisman Fort Dodge, Iowa 
babshuis@gmail.com 

515-955-6833 (H) 
515-571-9773 (C) 

Rev. Dr. Linda Smith Waterloo, Iowa 
linda.smith@hawkeyecollege.edu 

319-234-6392 (H) 
319-296-2320 ext. 1752 (W) 

Rev. Betsy Thompson Ames, Iowa 
Betsythompson82@gmail.com 

515-468-7874 (C) 

Rev. Jerry Thordsen Waterloo, Iowa 
jerrythordsen@gmail.com 

319-226-3546 (H) 
319-240-7349  (C) 

Rev. Paul Uzel Dubuque, Iowa 
uzeldansen@gmail.com 

319-296-8747 (C) 

Rev. Mary Wilber Waterloo, Iowa 
marywilber@aol.com 

319-296-1413 (C) 

 

   

Elders 

Eric Adamcik Forest City, Iowa 
Eric.adamcik@waldorf.edu 

865-293-6377 (C) 

641-585-8729 (W) 

Paul Boostrom Nora Springs, Iowa 
pjboostrom@myomnitel.com 
 

641-210-5911 (C) 
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Jean Bower Marshalltown, Iowa 
tjbower@yahoo.com 

641-752-2664 (H) 
641-751-2325 (C) 

 

Dr. John Butler Washburn, Iowa 
10jj52smith@gmail.com 

319-296-1855 (H) 
319-610-1855 (C) 

 

Beth Ehlers Mason City, Iowa 
Behlers0903@gmail.com 

641-430-6553 (C) 
 
 

Bruce Jefferson Dunkerton, Iowa 
bwjeff@dunkerton.net 

319-822-4239 (H) 
319-290-9896 (C) 

319-493-4390 ext. 1413 (W) 

Judy Junkermeier Titonka, Iowa 
ljjunk@netins.net 

515-928-2580 (H) 
515-320-2435 (C) 

 

Roger Kallem Clarion, Iowa 
rmkallem@wmtel.net 

515-532-2073 
 
 

Sheryl Puderbaugh Peru, Iowa 
Htnhand2002@aol.com 

515-314-6334 
 
 

Donna Steven Lakota, Iowa 
donven@mediacombb.net 

515-886-2544 (H) 
515-418-4319 (C) 
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